## 507834393 04/03/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7881532

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SWISSINSO SA				01/06/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	SWISS	SWISSINSO HOLDING INC.			
Street Address:	845 TH	845 THIRD AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SIXTH	SIXTH FLOOR			
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10022	10022			
Property Type		Number			
		7174925			
Fax Number:(520)Correspondence will be sent to the		(520)623-2418	at io unou	essessful it will be sent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
<b>Phone:</b> 520-		520-770-8700	770-8700		
•		pat-dept@quarles.com, Melan	lept@quarles.com, Melanie.Montenegro@quarles.com		
•		```	RLES & BRADY LLP (IP DOCKET TUC)		
Address Line 1:	ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVEN	UE			
Address Line 2: SUITE 1800					
Address Line 4:		TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		138129.00155	138129.00155		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELANIE G. MONTENE	MELANIE G. MONTENEGRO		
SIGNATURE:		/MELANIE G. MONTEN	/MELANIE G. MONTENEGRO/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/03/2023	04/03/2023		
otal Attachments: 1					
nurce-14429293 Ass	ianment2#r	page1 tif			

source=14429293\_Assignment2#page1.tif

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SWISSINSO SA, a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of SWITZERLAND, whose address is Site EPFL-PSE, Batiment D, Lausanne, 1015 SWITZERLAND ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/429,293 entitled "Laminated Glazing with Coloured Reflection and High Solar Transmittance Suitable for Solar Energy Systems" filed March 18, 2015 ("the Application");

WHEREAS, SWISSINSO HOLDING INC., a Delaware corporation whose postal address is 845 Third Avenue, Sixth Floor, New York, New York 10022 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the Application in the United States and in all other countries throughout the World;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, all applications claiming benefit of the Application, including, but not limited to, all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part of all applications claiming the benefit of the Application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all other countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under any International Convention in all member countries thereof; and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests all Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and rightful oaths that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, applications and issued patents described above in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

SWISSING SA By: D. B. Printed Name: <u>RAFIC HANBAL</u> Title: <u>Besident</u> Chairman

Date: 07.06.2076

PATENT REEL: 048188 FRAME: 0

**RECORDED: 01/30/2019** 

RECORDED: 04/03/2023

REEL: 048188 FRAME: 0554 PATENT REEL: 063206 FRAME: 0875